## SALFORD CITY COUNCIL - RECORD OF DECISION

I, Bill Hinds, Lead Member for Customer and Support Services in exercise of the powers conferred on me by Paragraph J1 of Section 2 of the Scheme of Delegation of the Council do hereby authorise/approve/disapprove:

1. The proposed Block Improvement of 'The Arrowhead' area.

2. The target cost of £868,548 and guaranteed maximum price of £911,975 in respect of Phase Two of the Arrowhead Block Improvement Scheme.

The reasons are: To enable further improvements to 'The Arrowhead' area to start.

Options considered and rejected were: None.

Assessment of Risk: low

The source of funding is: New Deal for Communities and European Regional Development Fund. Grants supported by City Council resources.

Legal advice obtained: Yes - Ian Sheard.

Financial advice obtained: Yes – Nigel Dickens.

The following documents have been used to assist the decision process:

 New Deal for Communities Development Framework and Neighbourhood Renewal Assessment.

Contact Officer: Peter Dunbevand (0161) 793 2877 (Architectural and Landscape Design Section)

	*	This matter is also subject to consideration by the Lead Member for / Director of	
		that Lead Member / Director for a decision	
	*	This decision is not subject to consideration by another Lead Member/Director	~
	*	This document records a key decision, but the matter was not included in the Council's Forward Plan and it has been dealt under the emergency procedure	
	*	This decision is urgent and is not subject to call-in, in accordance with paragraph 5 of the Decision Making Procedure Rules	
	*	The appropriate Scrutiny Committee to call-in the decision is the Environme Housing and Planning Scrutiny Committee.	nt,
	Vov		
	Key *	Tick boxes at end of these lines, as appropriate.	
		Signed Bill Hinds Dated 29.11.2004 Lead Member/Director	
FOR COMMITTEE SERVICES USE ONLY.			
	*	This decision was published on 29 th November 1004	
	*	This decision will come into force on # 7th December 2004 unless it is called-in in accordance with the Decision Making Process Rules	
	<u>Key</u> #	Insert date five working days after decision notice is to be published.	